TECHNICAL DATASHEET
MDS Medical AC-DC Adapter
MDS-030AAC Series / MDS-030AAC□
  All parameters are specified at 25°C ambient unless otherwise indicated.
  www.DeltaPSU.com (January 2016, Rev.00)
1
030AAC
Highlights & Features

MDS-030AAC15 Level VI 15Vdc 2A
MDS-030AAC24 Level VI 24Vdc 1.25A
Model Numbering
MDS – 030 AAC □ AA
Delta Medical
Power Supply
Max wattage in the product series
(may be lower at some voltage)
Family Code Output Voltage (Single Output) Revision Code1),2)
- 05 for 5V
- 07 for 7V
- 08 for 7.5V
- 12 for 12V
- 15 for 15V
- 24 for 24V
1) 1st digit: DC plug type and output cable length. A for 2.1 x 5.5 x 10 mm DC plug, and 1200 mm cable length.
2) 2nd digit: Country duck-head type (A_ China, B_ United States, C_ European, D_ United Kingdom, E_ Australia, G_ Korea, H_ India, J_ Argentina, K_ Brazil, M_ South
Africa)
TECHNICAL DATASHEET
MDS Medical AC-DC Adapter
MDS-030AAC Series / MDS-030AAC□
  All parameters are specified at 25°C ambient unless otherwise indicated.
  www.DeltaPSU.com (January 2016, Rev.00)
2
Specifications
Model Number MDS-030AAC05 MDS-030AAC07 MDS-030AAC08 MDS-030AAC12 MDS-030AAC15 MDS-030AAC24
Input Ratings / Characteristics
Nominal Input Voltage  100-240Vac
Input Voltage Range  85-264Vac
Nominal Input Frequency  50-60Hz
Input Frequency Range  47-63Hz
Input Current (max) 115Vac 0.5A 0.6A 0.6A 0.8A 0.8A 0.8A
 230Vac 0.3A 0.4A 0.4A 0.6A 0.6A 0.6A
Average Efficiency (min) 115Vac
81.4% 81.4% 81.4% 86.21% 87.0% 87.0%
 230Vac
Standby Power (max) 115Vac
0.1W 0.1W 0.1W 0.1W 0.1W 0.1W
 230Vac
Inrush Current (typ.)  60A @ 115Vac and 230Vac